### 2017-2018 FLOW Follies Annual Membership & Volunteers

Since 1986, FLOW Follies has been dedicated to raising scholarships for the graduating seniors of the Ramapo Indian Hills Regional High School District. Operated by parent and community volunteers from the **THREE "FLOW" towns** (Franklin Lakes, Oakland, & Wyckoff), the group stages an original musical comedy show featuring performances by parents, students, administrators and community members. Since inception, nearly **\$700,000 in scholarships has been awarded to 100s of students from the TWO schools.** In addition to our traditional and needs' based scholarships, we are pleased to offer a special **\*\$2500 FLOW Follies Super Scholarship**, which will be awarded to **one RIH Student who has been actively involved with and, a FLOW Follies member, during his/her 4 years in high school!** 

Your support and participation in the ONE show is a key element in achieving our goal to raise \$50,000! \*Scholarship eligibility details and application will be provided by the schools' guidance/scholarship departments.

## Show Your FLOW Support, Become a Member Today!

Memberships includes newsletter, on/off stage participation options, discounts on show tickets, events & merchandise & \*Scholarship Eligibility (\*see details below)

"Friends" of FLOW Follies...... <u>EARLY DISCOUNT \$30</u>/\$ 45.00 Yearly "Friends" membership includes newsletter, on/off stage participation, discounts show tickets/event/merchandise & Scholarship eligibility (See Deadlines & Scholarship Details below)

- "Fresh 4 Year" Value Membership (\$180 Value!)...... \$110.00 Includes 4 year "Friends" membership. \*Senior students applying for <u>\$2500 scholarship</u> must be a Follies member (any level) during each of his/her 4 years in HS.
- "Gold Patron" Member (\$125 Value)......\$100.00 Includes "Friend's membership" Plus; Ad Journal Patron Listing, (2) Preferred Show Tickets

"Alumni" FLOW Follies member (\$75.00 Value) ......\$ 40.00 Not eligible for Scholarship. Includes one-year "Friends membership" plus; Alumni Ad Journal listing, 2 show tickets

#### Membership Deadlines & Scholarship Eligibility

Payment must be received by **December 31st**. 2017 to receive discounted price. Payment must be received by **March 31st 2018** to apply for Senior Student Scholarships.

**PLEASE NOTE**: Graduating senior is eligible to apply for a basic FLOW Follies Scholarship with any membership level for the 2017-2018 school year. Student must be a member for ALL 4 years of High School to apply for the \$2500 Super Scholarship. Membership or participation with FLOW Follies does NOT guarantee a scholarship award for a family member. Selection of the scholarship recipients is done by a scholarship selection committee from the respective schools.

"DONATIONS" (cash, gift cards, raffle items etc...) \$\_\_\_\_\_

#### YES! I Want to Get INVOLVED with FLOW Follies! Check all that apply

- ADVERTISING JOURNAL SALES/SOLICITATION
- ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT (mailings, printing, etc.)
- BACKSTAGE (stage crew, set design, paint, or construction)
- BOX OFFICE (ticket sales, refreshments, fundraising events, usher)
- CAST & SHOW (Script, Act, Sing, Dance, Choreography, Musicians, etc...)
- COSTUMING & MAKE-UP (sew, cast helpers, props)
- **PUBLICITY** (photography, P.R., school liaisons, Social Networking)
- I want to run an ad in the FLOW Follies Ad Journal/Playbill.

Parent/Guardian(s) name(s)\_\_\_\_

Home #\_\_\_\_\_Cell #\_\_\_\_\_Email\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

	Student(s) name	GradeSchool Name	Chec
	Student(s) name	Grade School Name	Chec
	Student(s) name	GradeSchool Name	Ame
	Student(s) name	GradeSchool Name	Date
-			

Check #:\_\_\_\_\_ Amount:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:

3 Towns...

2 Schools...

#### 1 Show...

NW Kallian

Largest Scholarship Fundraiser for the Ramapo - Indian Hills Community

## www.FLOWFollies.org

Town

FLOW Follies is a registered 501(c) 3 Organization under the parent organizations of the Ramapo Indian Hills Regional High School District

#### SIGN-UP & PAYMENT OPTIONS

**\*\*ONLINE\*\*** 

SIGN-UP & PAY Electronically

www.FLOWFollies.org

\*\*MAIL\*\*

Send Form & Check Payable to <u>FLOW Follies</u>

FLOW Follies "Membership" PO Box 825 Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417

**OR**...

INDIAN HILLS PTSO or RAMAPO APTS On PTSO/APTS Websites \*Select Member Option <u>FLOW Follies</u>

# We put the "FUN" in FUNDRAISING!

\*Members are encouraged to volunteer on or off stage!